505383358 03/19/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5430151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT M BEATY	03/18/2019
RANDY M WHELAN	03/19/2019
ERIKA D LAMBERT	03/18/2019
DAVID R JENNESS	03/18/2019
DAN D HOFFMAN	03/18/2019
JAMES L ROCKETT JR.	03/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDCRITTER CORP.
Street Address:	2104 WENTWORTH DRIVE
City:	FLOWER MOUND
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75028

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16358619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-239-3147

Email: btucker@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN TUCKER KIRTON MCCONKIE **Address Line 1:** 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26200.31
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN TUCKER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Tucker/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2019

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 048642 FRAME: 0108 source=26200.31 Assignment#page1.tif source=26200.31 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048642 FRAME: 0109

onal Patent Application Serial No. Patent Application Serial No. G A PERSONALIZED LEARNING SY	dress	
Application Serial No. 16, 2 onal Patent Application Serial No. 2 onal Patent Application Serial No. 2 onal Patent Application Serial No. 3 onal Patent Application Serial No. 4 onal Patent Application Serial No. 5 onal Patent Application Serial No. 6 onal Patent Application Serial No. 7 onal Patent No. 7 onal Patent No. 7 onal Patent No. 7 on	/358,619 /STEM	
Application Serial No. Onal Patent Application Serial No. Patent Application Serial No. G A PERSONALIZED LEARNING SY Ad 2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower M	TSTEM	
Application Serial No. Onal Patent Application Serial No. Patent Application Serial No. G A PERSONALIZED LEARNING SY Ad 2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower M	TSTEM	
onal Patent Application Serial No. Patent Application Serial No. G A PERSONALIZED LEARNING SY Ad 2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower M	TSTEM	
Patent Application Serial No. G A PERSONALIZED LEARNING SY Ad 2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower M	dress	
G A PERSONALIZED LEARNING SY Ad 2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower M	dress	
Ad 2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower M	dress	
2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower M		
2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower M		
	ound, TX 75028	
221 Mockingbird Lane, Coppell, 7	2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower Mound, TX 75028	
	TX 75019	
2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower Mound, TX 75028		
	1062 Colony St., Flower Mound, TX 75028	
	2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower Mound, TX 75028	
4623 Cherokee Path, Carrollton, TX 75010		
Ac	ldress	
2104 Wentworth Drive Flower Mound, TX 75028		
	2104 Wentworth Drive, Flower M 4623 Cherokee Path, Carrollton, T Ac 2104 Wentworth Drive	

PATENT REEL: 048642 FRAME: 0110

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.

26200.31

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature	Date
Robert M. Beaty	- Tolut ut sat 1	3/18/2019
Randy M. Whelan	Pandy M. Whilan	3/19/2019
Erika D. Lambert	Calky and	3/18/2019
David R. Jenness	DIRO	3/18/2019
Dan D. Hoffman	In Har	3/18/2019
James L. Rockett Jr.	as LAHA.	3/18/2019

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/19/2019 REEL: 048642 FRAME: 0111